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1 12 M.EL_MACHO-M.EL_MACHO       15.8        0      1.1     -0.6     -0.6        0      2.3        4     -1.0      0.0      2.3      2.6      1.0     -0.4        0      7.3        1      0.0     -0.1     -0.4      0.4        0      0.9        6      0.0      0.0      0.3        0      0.3 12

2 18 R.ALONSO-M.ALVAREZ          20.5        0      2.3     -0.1     -0.4        0      2.8        6      1.8     -0.1      0.6      1.4      1.9      4.6        0     10.4        7      0.0     -0.2      0.0      0.1        0      0.3        2     -0.2      0.0      0.0        0      0.2 18

3 1 A.LERCHUNDI-D.GONZALEZ      24.1        0      1.7     -0.6     -1.4        0      3.7        8     -1.0      2.0      0.0     -0.5      0.0      5.1        0      8.6        3     -0.5      0.0     -0.1     -0.4        0      1.0        7      0.0      0.2      0.5        0      0.7 1

4 10 R.HOLKE-F.BEORLEGUI         25.9        0      5.1     -1.9     -0.5        0      7.5       25     -0.1      2.4      0.1      0.3     -4.5      0.8        0      8.2        2     -0.1      0.0     -0.4      0.0        0      0.5        3      0.0     -0.3     -0.4        0      0.7 10

5 34 I.ZORROZA-X.ZORROZA         26.5        0      3.5      0.0     -0.9        0      4.4       11      0.7      1.8      0.6      3.3      1.1     -1.1        0      8.6        3      0.3      0.0      0.4      0.0        0      0.7        5      0.5     -0.1      0.0        0      0.6 34

6 33 I.REKETA-KOLDO_CEPEDA       27.7        0      1.1      0.1     -0.7        0      1.9        2     -4.0      2.2     -4.7      4.6      1.1     -3.3        0     19.9       20      0.0      0.0      0.0     -0.2        0      0.2        1      0.0      0.1      0.4        0      0.5 33

7 41 G.NúñEZ-L.ANDIKOETXEA       29.2        0      3.4     -1.3     -1.6        0      6.3       19      0.0      0.3     -0.6      2.5      1.7     -4.7        0      9.8        6      0.0     -1.8     -0.3     -1.2        0      3.3       20     -0.7     -1.3     -1.0        0      3.0 41

8 8 J.ESCAVIAS_DE_C.-"CUNI"     29.4        0      0.9     -0.3     -0.9        0      2.1        3      1.4      5.1      1.1      6.4      0.0      2.6        0     16.6       16      0.2      1.1      0.4      1.1        0      2.8       18      0.0      0.8      0.1        0      0.9 8

9 3 L.M.OLEAGA-M.OLEAGA         30.5        0      1.8      2.6      1.1        0      5.5       17     -0.7     -0.4      0.0      2.2      1.8     -4.2        0      9.3        5     -0.6      0.3     -0.5     -1.1        0      2.5       16     -0.3      0.0      0.0        0      0.3 3

10 5 J.M.FDEZ.-MIKEL.FDEZ.       30.6        0      0.7      0.7     -0.2        0      1.6        1     -0.7      1.9     -0.9      3.1      3.1      4.5        0     14.2       14      1.0      2.5      0.1      0.5        0      4.1       23      0.8      0.6      0.5        0      1.9 5

11 42 C.GARCIA-VICTOR_GARAY       31.5        0      2.2      1.8     -0.7        0      4.7       13     -3.6      0.5      0.6     -3.4     -2.4     -3.3        0     13.8       12     -0.3     -0.4     -0.9     -0.7        0      2.3       14     -0.9      0.2     -1.0        0      2.1 42

12 2 G.MARTEL-N.SANCHEZ          32.4        0      3.7      2.3     -2.7        0      8.7       29      2.0      4.5     -0.3     -0.5     -1.2      2.7        0     11.2        8      0.7      0.2      0.4      0.8        0      2.1       12     -0.3      0.0     -0.5        0      0.8 2

13 14 I.BARREDO-NATALIA_LOPEZ     35.8        0      2.1     -1.0     -4.3        0      7.4       24      0.5      0.7     10.4      4.2     -0.6     -2.0        0     18.4       18      0.3     -0.5     -0.2     -1.2        0      2.2       13     -0.3      0.0      0.2        0      0.5 14

14 20 A.VILLOTA-A.ISASI           37.0        0      1.7     -0.3     -1.8        0      3.8        9      0.0     -1.1     -1.5      1.4     -2.5     -5.9        0     12.4        9      0.6     -0.4     -2.0     -2.3        0      5.3       26     -0.6     -0.6     -1.1        0      2.3 20

15 15 M.BILBAO-J.M.GOIKOECHEA     37.2        0      6.4     -0.7     -1.4        0      8.5       28     -3.6      1.4     -1.2      1.7      1.9      3.7        0     13.5       11     -0.2      0.0     -0.3     -1.5        0      2.0       10     -0.8      0.5     -0.3        0      1.6 15

16 46 J.L.RODRIGUEZ-G.RDEZ        39.2        0      3.8      0.4     -0.3        0      4.5       12     -6.0      2.4      5.8      2.5      0.5     -0.7        0     17.9       17     -0.1      1.5      0.6     -0.4        0      2.6       17     -0.5     -0.5      0.0        0      1.0 46

17 47 E.ANSOTEGI-G.ANSOTEGI       39.9        0      4.8      0.0      0.5        0      5.3       15     -2.5      2.6      5.4      4.4      4.7     -1.2        0     20.8       21     -0.3     -0.8     -1.9     -2.6        0      5.6       28     -1.2     -0.4     -0.9        0      2.5 47

18 7 J.C.CABRERA-E.ABASCAL       48.6        0      4.4      1.1     -1.7        0      7.2       23     -0.9      0.6      8.0      1.4      3.6      0.0        0     14.5       15      0.2     -0.1      1.4      0.6        0      2.3       14      2.1      1.1      1.2        0      4.4 7

19 44 SANTORCUATO-SANTORCUATO     61.5        0      1.2     -2.0     -3.0        0      6.2       18      0.4      7.1      1.6     -2.0      6.7     17.0        0     34.8       24      0.1      0.3      0.0     -0.6        0      1.0        7      0.0      0.0      0.4        0      0.4 44

20 4 J.OLAIZ-E.ARRONIZ           62.2        0      0.4     -0.4     -1.8        0      2.6        5      0.0      3.1     -2.9      3.8      8.3     20.6        0     38.7       28      0.9      0.8      2.0      1.5        0      5.2       25      0.5      1.5      1.0        0      3.0 4

21 24 J.M.FDEZ-MARIA_FDEZ         63.5        0      5.6     -1.8     -2.1        0      9.5       32     -2.3     -1.1      2.0      1.9      3.9     -2.8        0     14.0       13     -1.4     -0.9     -0.1     -0.9        0      3.3       20     -1.2      0.3     -0.1        0      1.6 24

22 19 J.L.TERREROS-P.ULIBARRI     92.0        0      3.6      2.0      1.0        0      6.6       21     -3.8      1.9     17.6     19.3      3.3      1.6        0     47.5       31      0.8      2.1      1.1      1.8        0      5.8       31      0.8      1.2      1.2        0      3.2 19

23 17 A.ARZUAGA-A.ARZUAGA         96.8        0      7.0      2.9      2.8        0     12.7       36      4.0     -0.7      6.9      4.5      0.9      1.9        0     18.9       19      1.5      3.1      4.4      4.9        0     13.9       47      1.6      2.5      3.2        0      7.3 17

24 22 A.MADARIAGA-A.CONDE        109.8        0      5.8      2.9      4.8        0     13.5       37      3.0      0.8     14.5     15.7     -8.6     -5.4        0     48.0       32      0.7     -1.8     -1.6     -2.0        0      6.1       33      0.6     -0.5      0.1        0      1.2 22

25 52 GOYO_PEñAFIEL-A.OLIVER     115.8       60      4.2     -1.2     -1.0        0      6.4       20      0.4      8.6     -8.2     -0.7      5.4     13.9        0     37.2       25      0.2      0.1      0.1     -0.2        0      0.6        4      0.6      0.3      0.2        0      1.1 52

26 11 J.ECHAVE-J.AN_DELGADO      132.4        0      1.6     -1.2      0.0        0      2.8        6     -1.3      1.6      0.2      2.7      5.2      1.9        0     12.9       10     -0.1      0.9      0.5      0.5        0      2.0       10     -1.2     -0.1      0.0        0      1.3 11

27 38 V.DOMINGUEZ-J.M.MAYOR      138.5        0      7.9      8.5      8.5        0     24.9       47     -1.8     -5.5      0.9     11.7     12.6     11.8        0     44.3       29      0.3     -0.3     -4.0     -1.2        0      5.8       31     -4.9      0.5      0.6        0      6.0 38

28 21 MENDIVIL-MENDIVIL          139.7        0      0.8     -1.8     -2.7        0      5.3       15      1.5     -0.7     17.5     18.3    -19.6     -4.9        0     62.5       35      0.7     -0.6     -1.2     -1.5        0      4.0       22      0.3      0.0      0.3        0      0.6 21

29 58 FERNANDO_J.-M.B.ANTON      142.2       60      8.2      0.0      3.8        0     12.0       35      0.3      1.7     11.1      9.9      2.9      4.8        0     30.7       23      0.2      1.2      1.8      2.5        0      5.7       30      0.0     -0.4      1.5        0      1.9 58

30 50 IVAN_EGUSKIZA-O.PADILLA    145.6        0      8.8      2.2      4.5        0     15.5       43     -6.4      1.2     37.7     35.2     -1.3     -4.9        0     86.7       38      2.9      3.0      1.0      1.7        0      8.6       38      1.2      1.9      1.9        0      5.0 50

31 32 S.URRESTARAZU-J.GIL        149.3        0      7.4      4.7      8.5        0     20.6       46     -3.7      3.2     15.6     16.5      5.1      2.5        0     46.6       30      0.0      2.6      2.7      2.7        0      8.0       36     -3.6      0.0     -1.9        0      5.5 32

32 6 P.DE_SOUSA-R.MARTIN        150.0        0      1.0     -2.2     -5.1        0      8.3       27      4.6     -4.2     -3.6     -6.5    -28.8    -23.0        0     70.7       37     -0.4     -0.4     -1.7     -2.4        0      4.9       24     -1.4      0.3     -0.7        0      2.4 6

33 28 JEAN_BELLERET-F.MINGAM     170.8       60      5.6     -3.3      0.0        0      8.9       31     -2.6      1.7     20.0     18.3     15.5      6.1        0     64.2       36     -3.5     -2.0      0.0      0.0        0      5.5       27      0.0     -1.0      7.2        0      8.2 28

34 43 J.LAVADO-N.LORIDO          224.1        0      9.0      0.4      5.5        0     14.9       42     -5.2      2.7     60.0     59.0      3.3     -5.7        0    135.9       41      1.1      3.3      4.1      4.8        0     13.3       45     -3.3     -0.4     -2.1        0      5.8 43

35 23 M.BARRACHINA-P.GARCIA      236.9        0      0.7     -1.3     -2.2        0      4.2       10      2.6      1.6     35.5     31.9     60.0     60.0        0    191.6       47      0.3      0.5      0.1     -0.4        0      1.3        9     -0.4      0.0     -0.4        0      0.8 23

36 27 X.HOURCADE-J.SERS          242.8       60      3.2      6.1      7.5        0     16.8       44      1.2     -1.0      1.7     14.2     21.3     21.7        0     61.1       34      2.9      3.3      3.8      2.9        0     12.9       43      0.0      4.9     -1.8        0      6.7 27

37 67 J.BECO-J.LIAñO             245.7      120      7.7      1.4      2.6        0     11.7       34     -1.0      4.3      6.1     19.5      4.6     -1.9        0     37.4       26      2.6      2.5      1.8      3.0        0      9.9       40      0.9      2.6      1.6        0      5.1 67

38 48 A.GRANADOS-C.SERGNESE      255.0        0      6.0     -6.5     -1.9        0     14.4       41     -2.4     -4.1     49.6     53.8     40.4     37.7        0    188.0       46      2.6     -0.9     -3.9     -2.8        0     10.2       41     -6.8     -0.4     -1.9        0      9.1 48

39 26 L.HOUART-F.DUBROCA         309.2       60      8.6     -2.4      2.9        0     13.9       38     -8.5      6.0     30.3     33.5     34.5     28.9        0    141.7       42      4.6      2.3      3.1      3.3        0     13.3       45    -14.1     -7.4     -4.9        0     26.4 26

40 53 B.ETXEBARRIA-S.EGUILUZ     341.9       60     -3.2     -6.7      4.4        0     14.3       40      1.0      0.9     24.4     26.4     52.1     49.7        0    154.5       44      1.3     -0.2     -2.9     -2.3        0      6.7       34     -3.9     -1.8     -4.6        0     10.3 53

41 39 X.PUJANA-A.MARTINEZ        346.0        0     -4.2     -5.4      1.9        0     11.5       33     -9.3     -2.4    -18.4    -13.9     -1.0      3.8        0     48.8       33     -2.7     -4.6     -2.0     -2.0        0     11.3       42     -8.8     -4.9     -0.4        0     14.1 39

42 30 P.ST.VIANCE-M.TREVISANUT    363.4        0     12.4      8.9      5.3        0     26.6       48     -3.3      2.7     -8.7      1.2      8.0     -5.1        0     29.0       22      4.3    -19.4    -43.6    -47.1        0    114.4       52     -9.9    -21.7    -46.0        0     77.6 30

43 36 A.LAGO-J.PABLO             365.7        5     11.5     -3.7     -5.3        0     20.5       45      1.9      2.6     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0        0    244.5       48      1.2      2.4      2.9      2.4        0      8.9       39     -1.1     -0.6      0.3        0      2.0 36

44 55 A.ZIARRETA-UNAI_ZIARRETA    369.4       60      6.4     -0.9      1.4        0      8.7       29      6.2      1.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0        0    247.2       51      0.5      2.2      0.5      0.0        0      3.2       19     -3.4     -1.7      0.0        0      5.1 55

45 64 S.ESTEBAN-P.VALERA         418.9       60    -18.8     -6.3     -3.0        0     28.1       49      2.8      3.9     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0        0    246.7       50      1.8     -1.2     -2.1     -1.7        0      6.8       35     -1.6     -0.9     -0.8        0      3.3 64

46 49 J.R.LATORRE-A.ALLENDE      422.1        0    -10.0    -24.8    -23.2        0     58.0       51      4.5     10.9     49.1     60.0     30.1     21.5        0    176.1       45      6.4     -9.5     -9.4     -6.4        0     31.7       49     -4.7    -13.7    -23.2        0     41.6 49
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1 12 M.EL_MACHO-M.EL_MACHO          2      0.1     -1.1     -0.5      0.7     -1.3     -0.4     -0.4      0.1      0.3     -0.1        0      5.0        1     15.8 12

2 18 R.ALONSO-M.ALVAREZ             1      1.2     -0.2      0.0      0.8     -0.5     -1.4      1.0      0.4      1.3      0.0        0      6.8        4     20.5 18

3 1 A.LERCHUNDI-D.GONZALEZ         9      0.5     -1.0      0.3      0.5      5.0     -0.8      0.9      0.1      0.6     -0.4        0     10.1       12     24.1 1

4 10 R.HOLKE-F.BEORLEGUI            9      0.0     -1.0      0.2      0.0     -0.3     -2.0      0.5      4.4      0.5      0.1        0      9.0       10     25.9 10

5 34 I.ZORROZA-X.ZORROZA            7      1.6      0.9      0.5      0.4      0.4      1.8      1.9      1.5      1.8      1.4        0     12.2       15     26.5 34

6 33 I.REKETA-KOLDO_CEPEDA          5      0.0     -1.4      0.2      0.0      0.0     -0.8      1.4      0.6      0.8      0.0        0      5.2        2     27.7 33

7 41 G.NúñEZ-L.ANDIKOETXEA         28      0.3     -1.1      0.0      0.0     -1.4     -2.5      0.2     -0.6     -0.4     -0.3        0      6.8        4     29.2 41

8 8 J.ESCAVIAS_DE_C.-"CUNI"       13      0.2     -1.1      0.0      1.2      0.9      1.0      0.0      0.4      1.6     -0.6        0      7.0        6     29.4 8

9 3 L.M.OLEAGA-M.OLEAGA            2      0.6     -0.4      0.0     -0.7      3.9     -2.3      0.7      1.7      0.8     -1.8        0     12.9       17     30.5 3

10 5 J.M.FDEZ.-MIKEL.FDEZ.         21      0.8      0.4      1.4      0.9      2.6      1.2      0.2      0.2      0.8     -0.3        0      8.8        9     30.6 5

11 42 C.GARCIA-VICTOR_GARAY         24      1.5      0.3      0.1      0.0      0.2     -2.2     -0.4     -0.4      1.4     -2.1        0      8.6        8     31.5 42

12 2 G.MARTEL-N.SANCHEZ            11      0.1     -0.2      1.9      1.4     -2.3     -1.5      1.1      0.0      0.4      0.7        0      9.6       11     32.4 2

13 14 I.BARREDO-NATALIA_LOPEZ        5      0.8     -1.0      0.5      0.0     -2.0     -1.6      0.0      0.1      1.1     -0.2        0      7.3        7     35.8 14

14 20 A.VILLOTA-A.ISASI             25      2.3     -1.0     -0.8     -0.1     -0.1      0.8     -1.4     -0.9      0.0      5.8        0     13.2       18     37.0 20

15 15 M.BILBAO-J.M.GOIKOECHEA       19     -0.8     -1.5      0.0     -0.6      1.7      3.9      1.3      1.2      0.0     -0.6        0     11.6       14     37.2 15

16 46 J.L.RODRIGUEZ-G.RDEZ          14      1.0     -0.9      0.2     -0.2      3.9     -0.7      2.5      0.8      1.6      1.4        0     13.2       18     39.2 46

17 47 E.ANSOTEGI-G.ANSOTEGI         27      0.5      0.2     -0.2     -0.8      1.1     -1.5     -0.3      0.0      0.8      0.3        0      5.7        3     39.9 47

18 7 J.C.CABRERA-E.ABASCAL         32      2.7     -0.2      0.1      0.1      3.6     -2.0      1.5      2.0      5.7      2.3        0     20.2       21     48.6 7

19 44 SANTORCUATO-SANTORCUATO        4      2.1      0.8     -0.1     -0.2      3.3      9.6      0.9      0.6      1.5      0.0        0     19.1       20     61.5 44

20 4 J.OLAIZ-E.ARRONIZ             28      1.4      0.0      0.1      0.4      1.3      1.0      2.6      1.7      3.1      1.1        0     12.7       16     62.2 4

21 24 J.M.FDEZ-MARIA_FDEZ           19      2.4      1.5      1.3      2.0      4.3     16.0      0.8      0.8      4.2      1.8        0     35.1       27     63.5 24

22 19 J.L.TERREROS-P.ULIBARRI       30      3.2      3.6      0.6      1.5      9.4      1.2      0.5      4.8      3.4      0.7        0     28.9       23     92.0 19

23 17 A.ARZUAGA-A.ARZUAGA           40      5.1      6.8      3.1      1.8      6.0      5.2      1.2      5.6      5.1      4.1        0     44.0       30     96.8 17

24 22 A.MADARIAGA-A.CONDE           16      4.4      1.0     -4.2     -0.6     10.5      8.2     -3.6     -3.2     -4.2     -1.1        0     41.0       29    109.8 22

25 52 GOYO_PEñAFIEL-A.OLIVER        15      1.1      0.2     -0.8     -1.3     -1.3     -2.7     -1.5     -0.8      0.2     -0.6       60     10.5       13     55.8 52

26 11 J.ECHAVE-J.AN_DELGADO         18      1.1     -0.2      0.1      0.6     60.0     48.5      1.8      0.7      0.4      0.0        0    113.4       43    132.4 11

27 38 V.DOMINGUEZ-J.M.MAYOR         38      2.6      3.4     -4.8     -4.3     10.2     15.6     -0.1      5.6      8.2      2.7        0     57.5       34    138.5 38

28 21 MENDIVIL-MENDIVIL              7      3.6     -0.6     -0.3      0.0      0.2     -2.3      1.0     32.0     22.0      5.3        0     67.3       37    139.7 21

29 58 FERNANDO_J.-M.B.ANTON         21      3.1      2.2      3.3      0.2      3.8      9.7      2.4      3.2      2.2      1.8       60     31.9       25     82.2 58

30 50 IVAN_EGUSKIZA-O.PADILLA       33      4.8      1.7      2.7      4.3      6.7      5.9     -0.9     -0.5      0.1     -2.2        0     29.8       24    145.6 50

31 32 S.URRESTARAZU-J.GIL           36     -0.8      1.5      3.7     14.1     -7.6      9.3     -2.9      8.7      9.3     10.7        0     68.6       38    149.3 32

32 6 P.DE_SOUSA-R.MARTIN           26      1.8     -1.4     -2.4     -3.7     -7.6     -9.9     -7.2     -9.5    -10.4     -9.8        0     63.7       36    150.0 6

33 28 JEAN_BELLERET-F.MINGAM        41      1.5      3.9     -0.9      1.4      5.2      1.0      0.3     -0.7      5.8      3.3       60     24.0       22    110.8 28

34 43 J.LAVADO-N.LORIDO             37      1.0      0.0      2.5      3.5      9.0     12.8      0.9      7.7     13.1      3.7        0     54.2       33    224.1 43

35 23 M.BARRACHINA-P.GARCIA         11      2.5      2.7      2.8      4.4      6.0      1.9      4.6      5.0      5.0      4.1        0     39.0       28    236.9 23

36 27 X.HOURCADE-J.SERS             39      4.1      6.3     -5.5      6.9     17.6     21.8      3.0      6.0      9.0      5.1       60     85.3       41    182.8 27

37 67 J.BECO-J.LIAñO                34      3.2      4.9      2.3      5.2     11.7      7.8      6.7      7.9      5.9      6.0      120     61.6       35    125.7 67

38 48 A.GRANADOS-C.SERGNESE         42      3.0     -2.6     -4.9     -3.2      5.8      6.3     -0.8      2.4      2.9     -1.4        0     33.3       26    255.0 48

39 26 L.HOUART-F.DUBROCA            47      3.4      2.8     -1.0      2.0      9.2     20.9      3.6      4.9      5.3      0.8       60     53.9       32    249.2 26

40 53 B.ETXEBARRIA-S.EGUILUZ        43      0.7     31.9     15.2     -1.2      6.8     25.1     -2.4      4.3      3.2      5.3       60     96.1       42    281.9 53

41 39 X.PUJANA-A.MARTINEZ           44     -4.7    -27.8    -36.3     38.3     30.6     40.9    -29.3     15.2     22.0     15.2        0    260.3       49    346.0 39

42 30 P.ST.VIANCE-M.TREVISANUT       51     16.3     -8.7     23.5      6.8     19.3     13.7      2.5     13.2     11.8      0.0        0    115.8       45    363.4 30

43 36 A.LAGO-J.PABLO                23      7.3      2.4    -23.4      3.3      8.9      7.9      5.0     14.6     10.7      1.3        5     84.8       40    360.7 36

44 55 A.ZIARRETA-UNAI_ZIARRETA       34      2.5      0.0     -0.8      4.1     10.9     22.7     -1.0      0.3     -0.4      2.5       60     45.2       31    309.4 55

45 64 S.ESTEBAN-P.VALERA            31      3.2      1.4     -3.1     -2.5      9.4     42.3     -1.0      4.2      5.2     -1.7       60     74.0       39    358.9 64

46 49 J.R.LATORRE-A.ALLENDE         49      5.4     -5.8    -16.2    -19.3    -13.0     -7.2    -11.2    -10.6    -11.5    -14.5        0    114.7       44    422.1 49
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POSI DORS    TOTAL    C.H.    TR11A

OTAÑES         

   TR11B    TR11C     CS12    TC11     Pos    TR12A
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   TR12B    TR12C    TR12D    TR12E    TR12F     CS13    TC12     Pos    TR13A

LIENDO         

   TR13B    TR13C    TR13D     CS14    TC13     Pos    TR14A

MARRON         

   TR14B    TR14C     CS15    TC14 DORS
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47 62 P.BILBAO-J.ROMAN           432.8       60    -29.7      2.7     31.9        0     64.3       52      0.0    -26.7    -30.1    -18.3      4.6     11.7        0     91.4       39      7.7     -1.8      0.1      3.5        0     13.1       44     -4.2     -1.7    -14.0        0     19.9 62

48 25 PEDRO_ARREGUI-C.CASAS      456.6        0      5.4      0.0      1.2        0      6.6       21     -2.1    -10.8      5.5      0.9    -13.6     -4.5        0     37.4       26      1.3      1.2      2.1      1.0        0      5.6       28     -0.8      0.0      0.4        0      1.2 25

49 59 J.MARROQUIN-B.PEREDA       480.3       60      1.1      6.7      6.1        0     13.9       38     -3.8     -1.7     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0        0    245.5       49      1.6     -3.1     -2.3     -1.5        0      8.5       37     -4.7     -6.7    -12.5        0     23.9 59

50 37 R.MARIJ.-D.MARIJ.          577.7        0      2.0     -1.4      1.6        0      5.0       14     -1.5      1.8     17.1     28.0     23.9     19.7        0     92.0       40      0.0     -3.4     -7.6     -6.9        0     17.9       48     23.9     42.4     41.6        0    107.9 37

51 29 E.LATASTE-J.TARRIEU        595.4       30     10.4     17.4     29.2        0     57.0       50     21.2    -22.5    -25.0    -16.6    -29.6    -35.5        0    150.4       43     23.5    -17.2    -17.2    -19.2        0     77.1       50     -2.6    -17.2    -20.6        0     40.4 29

52 31 P.PUJOL-D.-D.TREVISANU     896.8        0     32.1     60.0     60.0        0    152.1       54     16.3     54.7     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0        0    311.0       52     17.1     32.9     21.0     23.1        0     94.1       51     16.8     21.3     18.1        0     56.2 31

RET 9 F.DE_LA_RICA-M.FERNANDEZ         0     17.2     31.8     31.0        0     80.0       53     -3.1     -1.3                    9

RET 35 A.T.PEREZ-M.EL_CUESTA           0                            35

RET 40 E.MORONATTI-KEPA_LARREA         0                            40

RET 45 E.DIEZ-A.ARRASATE               0                            45

RET 51 I.EGUSKIZA-OSKAR_LOPEZ          0      5.3      2.0     -0.8        0      8.1       26     -5.3      1.5                    51

RET 57 I.BARREDO-JAVIER_VIJANDI         0                            57

RET 61 G.GORROñO-M.A.DIEZ              0                            61

RET 65 M.ABANS-M.V.URAGA               0                            65

RET 66 I.BRINGAS-M.DOMINGO             0                            66
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47 62 P.BILBAO-J.ROMAN              45      6.8      5.6    -26.5     -9.9     15.3     37.7    -39.2    -21.6    -15.5      6.0       60    184.1       47    372.8 62

48 25 PEDRO_ARREGUI-C.CASAS         16      1.5      1.1      1.0     42.2     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0        0    405.8       52    456.6 25

49 59 J.MARROQUIN-B.PEREDA          46      0.9     -2.9     -2.5      5.7      6.7     44.6     -6.9     23.2     23.3     11.8       60    128.5       46    420.3 59

50 37 R.MARIJ.-D.MARIJ.             52      2.9      1.1     -4.5    -17.2     60.0     60.0     46.4     53.0     60.0     49.8        0    354.9       51    577.7 37

51 29 E.LATASTE-J.TARRIEU           48     25.0    -13.6     -4.6     32.9     60.0     60.0    -11.1    -13.4     -9.5    -10.4       30    240.5       48    565.4 29

52 31 P.PUJOL-D.-D.TREVISANU        50     23.1     23.6     13.3     36.1     29.0     60.0     19.4     25.0     24.8     29.1        0    283.4       50    896.8 31

RET 9 F.DE_LA_RICA-M.FERNANDEZ                9

RET 35 A.T.PEREZ-M.EL_CUESTA                  35

RET 40 E.MORONATTI-KEPA_LARREA                40

RET 45 E.DIEZ-A.ARRASATE                      45

RET 51 I.EGUSKIZA-OSKAR_LOPEZ                 51

RET 57 I.BARREDO-JAVIER_VIJANDI                57

RET 61 G.GORROñO-M.A.DIEZ                     61

RET 65 M.ABANS-M.V.URAGA                      65

RET 66 I.BRINGAS-M.DOMINGO                    66
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